	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	1032	249126			
		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
~	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
2	Keith DeLawrence Brown Michael Circosta	Name: Helen of Troy Limited			
. 0	Michael Circusta	Internal Address:			
5,31.06	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
2	Execution Date(s).				
	✓ Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bridgetown			
	Joint Research Agreement	State:			
	Government Interest Assignment				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Barbados</u> Zip:			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
		document is being filed together with an new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	11/128,833 (37787-442600)				
06/01/200		S - S			
01 FC:802	(40.00 OP) Additional numbers atta				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes ✓ No ✓ ✓ ✓ 6. Total number of applications and patents ✓ ✓ ✓ involved: 1 ✓ ✓			
	Name'David L. Nowman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Suite 4200	Enclosed			
	55 E. Monroe St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: <u>Chicago</u>	8. Payment Information			
	State: IL Zip:60603	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: 312 269-8837				
	Fax Number: <u>312 269-8869</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1351</u>			
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
	9. Signature:	05/26/2006 Date			
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

•

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Brown et al.) CUSTOMER NO. 27717				
Title: DISPENSING CANISTER WITH INDEXING MEANS) Group Art Unit: 3652				
Serial No.: 11/128,833) Confirmation No. 8597				
Schar No.: 11/120,055) <u>CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION</u>				
Filing Date: May 13, 2005	 I hereby certify that, on, this document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent 				
Seyfarth Shaw Docket No. 442600	and Trademark Office - 571-273-8300.				
)				
) Carolyn Wilson				

ASSIGNMENT

We, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto HELEN OF TROY LIMITED, a Barbados company, having a place of business in Bridgetown, Barbados (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above-identified application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and

> PATENT REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0128

enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

5-18-06 Dated:

Keith DeLawrence Brown

STATE OF NEW YORK

)) SS)

etr:

Qualified In New York County

)SS

On the date indicated above appeared KEITH DELAWRENCE BROWN, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Totary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)

Dated:	5/12/0	Ģ

Commission Expires Feb. 27, 2010

Michael Circosta

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the date indicated above appeared MICHAEL CIRCOSTA, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

(NOTARY SEAL)

CH1 11047024.1

Guilden State of New York Registration #01SA6141583 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires Feb. 27, 2010

PTO/SB/17 (01-06)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006.	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE

	0.0. I Bloit Bid Heddinaik Onioo, 0.0. DE Hitting Pro
Linder the Renerwork Reduction Act of 199	5, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB co

•

Under the Paperwork Reduct	ion Act of 1998	no persons are requ	uired to res	pond to a collection		Complete if		rand ONID CONTO HUMDER
Fees pursuant to the Consolic	lated Appropri-	ations Act, 2005 (H.R.	. 4818).		T		Known	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Application Nun		11/128,833		
FEE TRANSMITTAL		╰┖╴╎	Filing Date		May 13, 200			
For FY 2006			First Named Inv	entor	Keith DeLav	wrence B	rown	
Applicant claims amolt on the status Sec 27 CED 1 27				Examiner Name	;	Unknown		
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27				Art Unit		3652		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAY	MENT (\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket	t No.	37787-4426	500	
METHOD OF PAYMEN	T (check al	l that apply)						
Check Credit	Card	Money Order	None	e Other (p	lease ide	entify):		
Deposit Account	Deposit Accour	nt Number:		Deposit Ad	count Na	ime:		
For the above-ident)	
Charge fee(s								t for the filing fee
Charge any a	additional fee	e(s) or underpayme	ents of fee	e(s) 🗸 Credit	t any ove	erpayments		
under 37 CFI WARNING: Information on thi information and authorization	is form may b	ecome public. Credi	it card info	ormation should n	ot be inc	luded on this f	orm. Provi	de credit card
FEE CALCULATION (A			upon fil	ing or may be	subjec	t to a surch	narge.)	
1. BASIC FILING, SEA								
1. BASIC HEING, CEA	FILING	FEES		CH FEES	EXAN	INATION F		
Application Type	<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Small Entity	Fee (\$)	Small Entity	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Small En</u> (\$) Fee (\$		Fees Paid (\$)
	300	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 150	500	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 250	200		1	<u></u>
Utility								
Design	200	100	100	50	130			
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	•••		
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600) 300		
Provisional	200	100	0	0	() 0		
2. EXCESS CLAIM FE	ES					Fee		nall Entity
<u>Fee Description</u> Each claim over 20 (including I	Paicenae)				5		<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25
Each chain over 20 (Each independent cla			ues)			20	+	100
Multiple dependent of		(menduning icerss)	uesy			36		180
Total Claims	Extra Clai	ms Fee (\$)	Fee	P <u>aid (\$)</u>				ndent Claims
- 20 or HP =			=			-	<u>) (\$)</u>	Fee Paid (\$)
HP = highest number of tota	al claims paid f	or, if greater than 20.						
Indep. Claims	Extra Clai	<u>ms Fee (\$)</u>	<u>Fee</u>	Paid (\$)				
- 3 or HP = HP = highest number of inde	ependent claim	X	_ = han 3.					
3 APPLICATION SIZE	FFF							
If the specification and	d drawings	exceed 100 shee	ts of pap	er (excluding e	electror	nically filed	sequence	or computer
listings under 37 C						r small entit	y) for eac	ch additional 50
sheets or fraction t	hereof. See Extra She	e 35 U.S.C. 41(a))(1)(G) a	and 37 CFR 1.1 h additional 50 c	6(s). Sr fracti	on thereof	Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)
<u>Total Sheets</u> 100 =		/ 50 =		(round up to a v				
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)								
0 1	Non-English Specification, 5130 fee (no small entry discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge) RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT 40.00							
SUBMITTED BY	<u>No.1</u>	$\frac{1}{100}$		Registration No.,			elephone -	10.000.0007
Signature	WW 1	1 $1 $ $1 $ $1 $ $1 $ $1 $ $1 $ 1		Attorney/Agent)	37,1 9 6			312 269-8837
Name (Print/Type) David L. Newman Date 05/26/2006								
This collection of information is re USPTO to process) an application	equired by 37 (on, Confidentia	CFR 1.136. The inform ality is governed by 35	mation is re 5 U.S.C. 12	equired to obtain or 2 and 37 CFR 1.14	retain a t	penefit by the pu blection is estim	ublic which i lated to take	is to file (and by the a 30 minutes to complete,

including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.